

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008

Mr.Ravindra Mansing Kadam

.. Applicant

Versus

Shri Shivram Devram Rokade & Ors.

.. Opponents

Mr.D.S.Mhaisapurkar, G.P. for the applicant

CORAM: SWATANTER KUMAR C.J. &
V.M.KANADE, J

DATE : JUNE, 04, 2008

P.C.:

Notice to respondents, returnable 13th August, 2008.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V.M.KANADE, J