

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008

Mr. Ravindra Mansing Kadam
Advocate General of State of Maharashtra ... Applicant
Vs.
Shri Shivram Devram Rokade and others ... Respondents

Ms. G.P. Mulekar, Assistant Government Pleader for the applicant.
Mr. S.M. Gorwadkar for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5.

**CORAM: SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &
S.A. BOBDE, J.**

DATE : 10TH DECEMBER, 2008

P.C.:

Stand over to 28th January, 2009 at the request of the
learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5.

CHIEF JUSTICE

S.A. BOBDE, J.