

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008

Ravindra Mansing Kadam,
Advocate General of State of Maharashtra Applicant
V/s.
Shivram Devram Rokade and Ors. Respondents

Smt.S.V.Sonawane, A.G.P, for the Applicant-State.
Smt.Sona Yusuf Bawgwala i/by Mr.S.M.Gorwadkar, for respondent Nos.1
to 3 and 5.
Mr.M.S.Karnik, for respondent No.6.

**CORAM : P.B.MAJMUDAR, &
R.G.KETKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 12TH JANUARY, 2010

PC.

1. The learned A.G.P, states that rejoinder is ready and will be tendered during the course of the day. The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 seeks time to go through the rejoinder. Stand over to 27-01-2010. Pleadings should be completed before that day.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)

(P.B.MAJMUDAR, J.)