

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008

Mr.Ravindra Mansing Kadam .. Applicant
V/s
Shri.Shivram Devram Rokade & Ors. .. Respondents

Smt.S.VSonavane, AGP for the Applicant.
Mr.S.M.Gorwadkar for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 & 5.
Mr.M.S.Karnik for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : RB.MAJMUDAR &
R.G.KETKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18TH FEBRUARY, 2010

PC. :

1. Mr.Gorwadkar, learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 & 5 states that Respondent No.1-Shivram Devram Rokade died in July 2009. He states that, today, he has given death certificate of Respondent No.1 alongwith the names of legal heirs to the learned AGP. In order to enable the Applicant to bring on record the legal heirs of Respondent No.1, matter is adjourned to 10th March, 2010.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)

(RB.MAJMUDAR, J.)