

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008

Mr. R.M. Kadam

... Applicant

versus

Shivram D. Rokade and others

...Respondents.

Smt. S.V. Sonawane, APP, for the applicant.

Mr. S.M. Gorwadkar for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5.

**CORAM: P.B. MAJMUDAR &
R.G. KETKAR, JJ.**

DATE: MARCH 10, 2010.

P.C.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 states that copy of the death certificate and the particulars of legal heirs of the deceased respondent will be handed over to the learned Additional Public Prosecutor within a period of two days from today. On receiving such particulars, the learned APP states that an appropriate application for bringing the heirs of the deceased respondent will be filed. In order to enable the applicant to file the necessary application in this behalf, the matter is adjourned to 25th March, 2010.

P. B. MAJMUDAR, J.

R.G. KETKAR, J.