

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008

Mr. R.M. Kadam ... Applicant

versus

Shivram D. Rokade and others ...Respondents.

Smt. S.V. Sonawane, APP, for the applicant.
None for the respondents.

**CORAM: P.B. MAJMUDAR &
R.G. KETKAR, JJ.**

DATE: MARCH 29, 2010.

P.C.

Learned AGP states that she has not received the names of the legal heirs of respondent No. 6. At her request, adjourned to 19th April, 2010.

P. B. MAJMUDAR, J.

R.G. KETKAR, J.