

SQP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008**

Ravindra Mansing Kadam

...Applicant

Versus

Shivram Devram Rokade,
since deceased, through L.Rs.
1/a. to 1/e & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

None present

.....

**CORAM:- A.M.KHANWILKAR AND
K.K.TATED, JJ.
DATED:- FEBRUARY 12, 2013**

P.C.

1. None appears when the matter is called out for the second time.
2. Stand over till 20th March, 2013.
3. It is made clear that no request for adjournment or keeping back the matter at the instance of any party will be entertained on any count on future dates.

(K.K.TATED, J.)**(A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.)**