

VAT

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2008**

Ravindra Mansing Kadam
Advocate General of Maharashtra ...Applicant
Vs.
Shivram Devram Rokade and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.A.R. Patil -AGP
Mr.S.M. Gorwadkar for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5
Mr.M.S. Karnik for Respondent No.6

**CORAM : V. M. KANADE &
S.C. GUPTE, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 26, 2013

P.C.

Rule.

Liberty to apply.

[S.C.GUPTE, J.]

[V. M. KANADE, J.]