

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008

Mr Ravindra Mansing Kadam ... Applicant
v/s
Shivram Devram Rokade, since deceased
by his LRs and others ... Respondents

Mr A.R. Patil, AGP for Applicant.
Mr Kuldeep Pawar for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5.

**CORAM: V.M. KANADE &
B.P. COLABAWALLA JJ.**

DATE : 09TH JUNE 2015

P.C. :-

1. Heard learned AGP appearing on behalf of the Applicant. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 states that his counsel - Mr Gorwadkar is busy in another Court. We have perused the application filed by the Applicant. The learned AGP states that the Respondents are filing false and frivolous cases. Hence, ad-interim relief is granted in terms of prayer clauses (b) and (c). Stand over to 21st July 2015. All other proceedings filed by the Applicant after the Application is admitted are also stayed.

(B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.)

(V.M. KANADE, J.)