

vat

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION No. 22 OF 2008

Ravindra Mansing Kadam
(Advocate General Maharashtra)Applicant
Vs.
Shivram Devram Rokade and Ors.Respondents

None for Applicant
Mr.S.H.Gangal i/b. S.M. Gorwadkar for Respondent Nos.1A to 1E, 2,
3 & 5
Ms. Leena Patil i/b. Mr.M.S. Karnik for Respondent No.6

CORAM : V. M. KANADE &
B.P COLABAWALLA, J.J.

DATE : AUGUST 13, 2015

P.C. :

1. An application is made for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 9th June, 2015. It is submitted that there is a typographical error in the said order and in the last sentence of the said order instead of the word 'Applicant', the word 'Respondent' may be substituted.

2. Order is accordingly modified and in the last sentence of the order dated 9th June, 2015, the word 'Respondent' is substituted by the word 'Applicant'.

[B.P COLABAWALLA, J.]

[V. M. KANADE, J.]