

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2008

**Mr. Ravindra Mansing Kadam (Advocate APPLICANT
General Of Maharashtra)**

V/S

Shri Shivram Devram Rokade And Ors RESPONDENT

**SHRI A.R. PATIL, GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Petitioner
SHRI CHAITANY NIKTE FOR RESPONDENT**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.J. KATHAWALLA
 &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
 JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 30th March, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 31/03/2021 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)