

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2008

Ravindra Mansing Kadam,
Advocate General for the
State of Maharashtra

.. Applicant

Vs.

Shivram Devram Rokade and Ors.

.. Respondents

ALONG WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2018

Dilip Nana Rokde

.. Applicant

Vs.

Ravindra Mansing Kadam,
Advocate General for the
State of Maharashtra

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Chaitanya Nikte a/w. Mr. Prajit Sonawane and Mr. Hitanshu Jain for the Applicant in CAO/178/2018.

Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar AGP for the State, applicant in MCA/22/08.
Mr. Satish Konatt in person present.

...

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
KAMAL KHATA, J.**

DATED : 17TH APRIL, 2023.

P.C. :

1. List for consideration on 7th June, 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)