

Digitally
signed by
PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Date:
2023.07.24
11:51:25
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2008

Ravindra Mansing Kadam
(Advocate General of Maharashtra)

....Applicant

V/s.

Shivram Devram Rokade and Ors.

...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2008
IN
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2008
ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2008
IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2008
ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 350 OF 2008
IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2008
ALONGWITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 333 OF 2012
ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 86 OF 2016
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 333 OF 2012**

Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar, AGP for State and for Applicant in MCA No.22/2008.
Mr. Chaitanya Nikte for Applicant in CAO No.178/2018.
Mr. Gunjan Shah i/b Mr. Kavyal Shah for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4A.
Mr. Prathmesh B. i/b Mr. Sanjay Shinde for Respondent Nos.1A and 2.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED : 20th JULY 2023**

P.C. :

. Registry to check and place the matter before the appropriate court.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)