

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.178 of 2018
IN
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008
WITH
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2008
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.333 OF 2012
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.86 OF 2016
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.333 OF 2012

Mr. Dilip Nana Rokde	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
Mr. Ravindra Mansingh Kadam and ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Chaitanya Nikte with Mr. Prajit Sahane and Mr. Swapnil Sangle, for the Applicant in CA No.178 of 2018 and for the Respondent No.5 in MCA No.22 of 2008.

Mr. A. R. Patil, Addl. GP, for the State.

Mr. Satish D. Konatt, for the Respondent No.7 in CAO No.178 of 2018, in-person Respondent No.6, for the Petitioner No. 2 in CP No.333 of 2012 and for the Petitioner No.1.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 1st DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. There is no wrangle at the Bar that the Interim Applications are required to be considered jointly alongwith the MCA No.22 of

2008 and be disposed of expeditiously. However, it has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner that dealing with certain new facts, the Applicant in Civil Application No.178 of 2018 has filed additional affidavit, after 15 years of the institution of the main Application. Therefore, some time is required for filing rejoinder.

2. Prayer is allowed.

3. Four weeks time is granted to the Applicant to file rejoinder, if any. The Respondent No.5 would be at liberty to file sur-rejoinder within three weeks thereafter.

4. This matter alongwith the connected Application(s) be listed again on 20th January, 2026 at 3.00 p.m. with the understanding that on the next date fixed, the main matter will be taken up for consideration and disposal.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)