

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2018

IN

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2018

WITH

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22 OF 2018

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.333 OF 2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 86 OF 2016

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 333 OF 2012

Dilip Nana Rokde

...Applicant.

Versus

Ravindra Mansing Kadam And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Chaitanya B. Nite, for the Applicant in CAO/178/2018.

Mr. R. M. Shinde, AGP, for the State.

Mr. Satish D. Konatt, Respondent No. 6 in person in CAO/178/2018 and Petitioner No.1 in CP/333/2012 present.

Mr. Nitin D. Konatt, Respondent No. 7 in person in CAO/178/2018 and Petitioner No.2 in CP/333/2012 present.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 7th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Stand over to 4th May, 2026 at 3:00 p.m.

2. Meanwhile, pleadings be exchanged by and between the parties, if so advised.

3. We make it clear that in view of the urgency expressed in the matter by Mr. Chaitanya Nite appearing for the Applicant, no further adjournment would be granted on the ground of filing pleadings or obtaining instructions.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)